EE‘&[Z POW

KENWOOD i

Flush Mount Speaker

HAUT-PARLEUR ENCASTRABLE
ALTAVOZ DE MONTAJE A NIVEL
ALTIFALANTE DE MONTAGEM NIVELADA

KFC-6984PS

['531229"'"’ }[4way][ 110W M } (perForMANCETIED)

6x9in SPEAKER RMS POWER SATTRAR




KENWOOD 2

Flush Mount Speaker

HAUT-PARLEUR ENCASTRABLE
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KFC-6984PS

PERFORMAN

DIAMOND ARRAY
PATTERN

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



0719048

19774

0

FLUSH MOUNT SPEAKER
HAUT-PARLEUR ENCASTRABLE

KFC-6984PS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
PROCEDURES D'INSTALLATION

Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimensiones
Dimensodes

957(3-3/4) |

3 RC
376 244 78

(1-172)  (15/16) (3-1/16)

6),
164(6-7/16
149(5-7/8)

[100.73-15/16

L 269.5(10-5/8)

236.4(9-5/16)

218(8-9/16)

Unit:mm(inch)
Unité:mm(pouces)

JVC KENWOOD Corporation  Kanagawa 221-0022 Japan

Designed and Engineered in Japan / Design et Conception au Japon
Made in China / Fabriqué en Chine

Mark holes

Reperer les trous
Marque los orificios
Orificios de marcacao

Installation
Installation
Instalacién
Instalagcao

TEMPLATE GABARIT PLANTILLA GABARITO
_ - ~ -
e ~
~N
N
N
N
N
= = = — AN
- - . ®4-04.5mm
- How to use the template ~ ~ - N (@4-@3.0mm)
7 Utilisation du gabarit
4 Forma de utilizar la plantilla

Como utilizar o gabarito

Cut out the holes
Découper les trous |
Taladre ofificios

Recorte os orificios

T~ - - VOLUME 0.0158 m3/ 0.56 ft?

Connections

Raccordements

Conexiones

Ligagoes
Left Right
Gauche . Droite
Izquierdo Derecho
Esquerda Direita

White/Black stripe _/ Gray/Black stripe

Gris/Trait noir
Gris/Raya negra
Riscado Cinza/Preto

Blanc/Trait noir
Blanco/Raya negra
Riscado Branco/Preto

CAR AUDIO COMPONENTS

ELEMENTS Hi-Fi POUR VOITURE
COMPONENTES DE AUDIO PARA AUTOMOVILES
COMPONENTE DE AUDIO DO AUTOMOVEL

Parts included
Pieces comprises
Partes incluidas
Pecas inclusas |

% .................. x2

M Do not use the provided speaker cords for other
purposes (such as a power cord). Otherwise
malfunction or fire hazard could result.

M Ne pas utiliser les cordons de liaison aux enceintes
pour une destination autre que celle prévue (par
exemple, pour alimenter un appareil). Faute de quoi,
un défaut de fonctionnement ou un incendie
pourraient en résulter.

M No utilice los cables de altavoces suministrados para
otros propésitos (tales como los de un cable de
alimentacién). Si no, podrian producirse averias o
peligros de incendio.

B Nio utilize os fios fornecidos para altifalantes para
outros propésitos (p.ex. como cabo de alimentagao).
Caso contrario, podera resultar em mau

WEIGHT /POIDS 3.7 kg /8.2 Ib

funcionamento ou risco de incéndio.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

A CAUTION To avoid the risk of human injury or property damage, be sure to
read and observe the following safety cautions.

Have a specialist install and connect the speaker. — Incorrect installation may lead to
vehicle accident or malfunction.

Avoid unstable installation. — Make sure that the speaker will not rattle or displace. Other-
wise, a displaced speaker may cause injury.

Do not modify the speaker. — Otherwise, smoke or fire may result.

Do not touch the speaker. — The speaker becomes hot after extended operation. Touching
it in such a condition may cause burns.

Control listening volume at an optimum level. — If the sound outside the vehicle is
inaudible, a traffic accident may result.

In case of abnormality, stop the use and disconnect the speaker. — If operation is contin-
ued, smoke or fire may result. Disconnect the speaker and ask servicing.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Estimado  Usuario  de

Kenwood:

productos

Gracias por haber elegido este Producto
Kenwood.

Si resulta defectuoso bajo condiciones
normales de funcionamiento, le rogamos jue
contacte con su distribuidor autorizado més
abajo indicado, para informacién acerca de
la garantia

KENWOOD IBERICA, S.A.
Tel. + 34-93-507-5252
‘www.kenwood.es.

ATENCION

Esta tarjeta y un recibo (o factura) son necesarios para
adquirir una carétula nueva en caso de robo o dafio
de lamisma.

Keeri notandi Kenwood teskia.

il hamingju med n‘yja Kenwood tekid bitt.
Ef einhverjir framieidsiugallar koma I fj6s vid

Vi® umbodsmann Kenwood 4 Islandi.

Heimilistaski
Sudurlandsbraut 26, Box 5200,128 Reykjavik
Tol. 354-569-1500

Abyrgbartimi er eitt 4r fra kaupdegi ad telja.
Kaupandi skal flytja taekid til og fra verkstaedi
4 eigin kostnad. A 8dru leiti skal vidgerd &
framleidslugdllum fara fram kaupanda ad
kostnabarlausu.

ppl'ysingar
umbodsmadur.

ATHYGLI
‘Thetta abyrgdarkort og reikningur eru naudsynleg til ad
Kaup nyjan front ef honum e stolid eda hann skemmist.

Chaziz Klijent tal-Prodotti Kenwood,

Grazzi talli
“KENWOOD".

ghazit dan il-prodott

Jekk gatt jinqalalu xi difett waqt I-uzu normali
tieghu, jekk joghogbok ghamel kuntatt mad-
Distributur Awtorizzat ta’ paiiizek i gieghed
imnizzel fdin ii-ista ghall-informazzjon, dwar
garanzija.

CUTAJAR LTD.
Triq L-akkwadott, Birkirkara
Tel. 21441720

ATTENZJONI

Il-karta tal-garanzija flimkien ma I-ircevuta fiskali huma
necessarji biex tixtri faccata gdida ghas-set tieghek 'kas
1a' serq jew hsara.

Kjeere kunde,

Takk for at De vaigte dette Kenwood-
produktet.

Hvis det oppstdr feil under normal bruk,
vennligst ta kontakt med en av

Sehr geehrter Benitzer von KENWOOD
Produkten:

Herzlichen Dank, dass Sie sich fur dieses
Kenwood-Produkt entschieden haben.

forhandlerne som er oppfart nedenfor
vedrerende reklamasjon/garanti

Dalen's Elektronikk Service a/s
Brennaveien 4
N-1483 Skytta
Tel. 67-060757

oBs!
Dette kort og kvittering er nadvendi for 4 kjape nyt panel
ved eventuell skade eller tyveri.

Falls ein Defekt unter normalen

i wenden
Sie sich bitte an Ihre offizielle Kenwood-
Vertretung.

Eine Liste aller Kenwood-Fachhandler sowie

www.kenwood.de

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS GMBH
Rembriicker Str. 15
D-63150
Tel. 0049-6104-6301-0
‘www.kenwood.de

ZUR BEACHTUNG

Svizzerra

Gentile cliente, la ringraziamo per aver
acquistato questo prodotto KENWOOD.

Kenwood Warranty_Card

MOJAENM 1 C Homep/

dentification du produit/ Gerate-Typ und Seriennummer/
ldenlmcatlon du produit/ Produkt navn og serie nummer/
Modelo y Numero de serie/ Malli ja sarjanumero/
Movtého kat apiBpd¢ oepae/ Modello e numero di matricola/

Dealer & stamp

Purchase date

Se, in normali condizioni di

di contattare il nostro distributore ufficiale al
seguente indirizzo.

per qualunque informazione.

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS GMBH
Rembriicker Str. 15
D-63150 Heusenstamm
Tel. 0049-6104-6901-0
www.kenwood.de

ATTENZIONI
Questo documento e la ricevuta d'acquisto (o fattura)
i per I'acquisto di un nuovo frontalino in

iese leg
um im Falle des Verlustes ein neues Bedienteil 2u
erwerben.

caso di furto 0 danno.

Suisse

Cher utiliseur de KENWOOD,

Merci  d'avoir
KENWOOD.

choisi ce produit de

Baste Kenwood kund |
Tack fér att Ni valt denna Kenwood-produkt

For Kenwood-produkter s&ida | Sverige galler

Dear Customer,

Thank you for this

Modelo e numero de série/

Apparat typ & serienummer/ Identificatie van het produkt/
Médel heiti og radnimer/ Il-Mudell u s-serial number/

e s s Serinumme Qbeprfent Verfer si
série st inscrit/ Comprobar Modell og
noare Takisia e
i ‘notert/ era IIIIMIKDMYDMI
e — e Model number & serial number

apapec v wramn gunepa/Revendeur & cachet/
Stempel und Unterschrift des Handlers/ Revendeur & cachet/
Forhandler/ Distribuidor y sello/ Jalleenmyyjé & leima/
Sypavida etapiac/ Timbro del rivenditore/

Forhandlerens navn og stempel/ Agente e carimbo/
Aterférsaljare & stampel/ Dealer & stempel/

Undirritun og stimpill sluadila/ Timbru tal-bejjiegh/

Dara nokynkw/ Date d’achtat/ Kaufdatum/ Date d'achtat/
Kebsdato/ Fecha de compra/ Ostopaivd/ Huepopnvia ayopac/
Data di acquisto/ Kjept dato/ Data de compra/ Inkdpsdatum/
Aankoopdatum/ Sdludagur/ |d-data ta’ meta nxtara/

®amunusa n agpec nokynatens/ Nom & adresse du client/
Name und Anschrift des Kéufers/ Nom & adresse du client/
Kabers navn og adresse/ Nombre y direccién del cliente/
Asiakkaan nimi & osoite/ Ovopa kat SibBuvan ayopaoth/
Nome e indirizzo del cliente/ Kundens navn og adresse/
Nome e morada do comprador/ Kundens namn & adress/
Naam & adres van de og

L-isem u l-indirizz tax-xerrej/ Name & address of customer

BB <:\\v00D ELECTRONICS EUROPE B.V.

Kenwood-tuotteiden kayttjalle:
Kiltos sit, et paai astaa tamn Kenwoodin tuolteen (ljempans
“tote’).

(a) Ostajan koko nimi ja osoite

sellainen henkilo tai yhteisd, jota Kenwood e ole hyvaksynyt

©

noksista.

se korjatzan ta vaihdetaan iimaiseksi taman ehtojen
mukaisest. Jos tuole on ostety jossain ELin jasenmazssa ja iihen
iimaantuu vike, kinny kenen tahansa Kenwood-tuotteiden virallsen
mazhantuoian

koko imi a osote,
(a) Tuotteen sarjanumero ja mall

tai pakiausiavasta, vaATinkaytosi ja varinaisien varaosien

Kaytosta
tuoteelle tulipalosta, veteen upottamisesta, salamanisiusta,
iimastoinnista, force

tai ELin alueela toimivn, mypen
puoleen. Esita samall ostokuit a muu itava odiste, osa Ky imi
‘ostoajankohta.

takaisin tuotteen myyneelle véhitsismyyile

Voitottaa

n oikeus

mukaisesti

B. Tuote on valmistettu siten, etta se tylaa kaikid ne kansalliset tai
paikalliset nomit jaturvallisuusvaatimuksel, joita Sovelletaan

product. As mentioned in the pages of this
booklet, our warranty is only valid in the
countries listed. If your coumry isnot Ilsted

En cas de panne sou

1.0mEr

La carte de garantie et la preuve d'achat (ou la facture)
‘sont nécessaires a I'achat d'une nouvelle fagade
détachable en cas de dommages ou de vol.

normales, veuillez s.v.p. contacter votre inte fungerar korrekt eller ar felaktig, under
i officiel i normalt ber vi Er kontakta
esta iti
de garantie.
ASSIST WORKSHOP LINKOPING
KENWOOD ELECTRONICS GMBH Roxviksgatan 8
Rembricker Str. 15 58273 Linkdping
D-63150 Heusenstamm Tol. 013356252
Tol. 0049-6104-6901-0
www! .de oBs!
Detta kort och inkbpskvitto ar nddvandigt att ha for att
ATTENTION kunna kdpa en ny front vid eventuell skada eler stold.

your retailer for i
on warranty procedure, or write to:

JVC KENWOOD Customer Information
Center
3-12, Moriyacho,

yhteytta alla olevaan toimipisteeseemme:

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS EUROPE B.V.
Amsterdamseweg 37, 1422 AC Uithoorn
Tol. 0297-519300
www kenwoodeurope.com

Sdilyld tama tuotetakuukortti, silla tarvitset sitd korvausvaali-
mustapaisiss

kerran myytin. EU:n ulkopuolisen keyton vaatimat muutokset eivt

majeure -tapahtumista, minkalaisesta tahansa vaarasti

vaikutuspiiin ulkopuolella olevasta lapahtumasta aiheituneita
vaurioita

kaiuttimille laiteiden teknisten eritelyjen ohjearvot ylitavists,
liian voimakiaista Zanitasoista aiheutuvia vaurioita tai mink
ahansa tyyppisid vaurioita, joita on aheutunat Zinilevyille,

muulnskmnwyﬂkn\uma eika niiden yhteydessa aiheutuneista
vahingoi

Jos nmnm Kiytetaan sellaisessa eurooppalaisessa maassa, j0ssa
sovelletaan eri normeja ja vaalimuksia kuin Euroopassa toimivan
valmistajan kotimaassa, tuoletakuun tarjoamia huoltopalveluia i

ot
vastaamaan kolimaassaan sovelletia normeja ja vaalimuksia.

‘alkupergiseen ostomaahan tapauksissa,

ninahoille, . CD-levyill tai

osia

Kuluvia tai kuluneita tuotieen osia, jotka on vaindettava osana
normaalia huoltga. Kyseiset osat sisiltaval ainakin seuraaval
komponentit (mutteivat vatiamatta rajoitu vain niihin):
‘aanikaselit, zanirasian neulat, Kytiohinat, Zanipaat, telineet,
kuivaparistot, ladattavat paristot ja patepuke

(@) tuoteita, joisa on  poistetu, muutetu tai tumelty o0sa

sarjanumerol

ahten, jos tuote on ostetty i
aal- jane korjalaan
jos

uolava

iimaiseksi.Pi

K
, Y
221-0022, Japan

): @54

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS BELGIUM N.V.

Cher Utilisateur de Produits Kenwood,
Nous vous remercions davoir chosi ce produit Kenwood (“le

(a) Votre identité ol adresse compléte.
(b)  Le centificat Gachat ou tout auire documen établissant la date
i p

(c) Le dommage causé au Produit résultant d'une négligence,
dun accident, de modifications, dune installtion ou dun

Produit’). Si celui-ci,
‘devail s avérer défectueus, il serail réparé ou remplacé gratuitement,
i 0.

1o Produit a 646 acheté dans un quelconque Etat Membre de la CEE
{ i le

(c) Lidentité et ['adresse compléte de ce détaillant.
(d) La numéro de série et ls nom du moddle du Produt.

Tutlisaton de ises derechange inapproprces;

in kustannuksin.
Pakiaus-, asennus- ja muul korjaustoihin epasuorasti i
Kustannukset ja muut epasuoral riskit eivat kuulu tuotetakuun piitin,
vaan niista veloitetaan efikseen.

2. Sopimusehdot

summaa kyseisessa maassa jostain muusta

c Tilrﬂ tuotetakuu ei kala seuraavia tapauksia
(@

ja saamists, mukaan lukien tuotieen Kisikirassa mainitut
aksottaiset tarkastukset.

A Kaikiin timéi tuotetakuun perusiela tehtyihin

o litetava tama tuotetakuukortt seka myds

) I3 ista  Korjaustdistd
alheutuneita vauriota, joka on Suorifanut Kuka tahansa

kuuluvien lakiszadosten perusteella oleviin muihin oikeuksiin.

i lasku on esitettava ennen
‘varastetun tai vahingoittuneen etupaneelin hankintaa.

anmark

Til brugeren af Kenwood's produkder :
Tak for Deres valg af dette Kenwood-produkt (‘produtet”). Hvis der
en defekt ved normal anvendelse, vil produlde biive repareret
el udskiflet uden beragning i overensstemmelse med belingelserme
Hie kabt i et EU-land og der

(@
I'sau, la foudre, un lremblement de ters, une ventilation

‘présenté & ce point de vente.

inadéquate, une utlisation, pour
présenter auprds ¢'un importateur Kenwood officiel, d'un Distibuteur odifé it depis la date
‘Agréé, d'un Centre Technique Agréé, ou d'un détaillant de produits dacquisition, Kenwood se ‘de réparer le dalimentation i
li ¥ joi i ou toute Pr it ‘contrdle de Kenwood;
‘autre preuve appropriée de la date de son acquisition. Si le Produita B Le ‘aux normes (8) Les utilisation 3
6 acquis dans un point de vents situé hors de la CEE, il devra ire diquée, et ls dommage

nﬂsmpmmmmwhmmm!mwlnmm

‘opstér et problem, bedes De indlevere produkdet tl en hvilken som
helstofficel Kenwood-importar, autoriseret forhande, autoriseret

© B46-0831-00/00 (W) (11/08)
ELEKTRONIK-SERVICE
© il hvem @ , nedsznkning
produktet by keb. T vand, ymedsiag, ocsial, utistakielig v,
(d)  Produets secienummer og modelnavn. force majeure, ukorrekt hovedspnding uansel &rsagen eller
entver anden 4sag, som Kenwood ikke e herre ovr
hvisproduktel (¢)  Hitalre,der e beskadiget ved anvendelse afstamslyrker

‘e blevet modificerel efler 2ndret pd en hvilken som helst mide
siden kebsdatoen, mmdu Kenwood A/S g retlat ngte at

service-center elle detailhandler | EU
‘bevis for , at kebet har fundet sted. Hvis kebet fandt sted uden for
EU, skal produktetindleveres hos den detailhandier, hos hvem
produkte blev kabt.

Hvis Kkabt i EU, og De nsker at vide, hvor i EU den

compac disc, o outaursbien i est pas I Produit o0

B. Produiet unonm« vl At Ingdeomes e e og
okale standarder og ser, der nﬂmwlm
idet land, mmalwmnlsvmvem

hajere end, hvad der er angivel og beskadigelse af plader,
bénd, kassettebdnd, videobénd, compact discs eller enhver
anden vare, der ikke udgar selve produkdet.

() Udskiftelige eller slidbare dele, der skal udskiftes som led
i den almindelige vedligeholdelse, inklusive (men ke

‘ngdvendige for al pmduml kzn imu\du andre sleder, er m

pick-up-ndle, drvremme,
tonehovede, tandstnger, arelementer, genopladelige
baterer og biledrar

(o) Produkte, ra hvilket nogle eller alle serienume e blevet

‘Emnet, som nvnt herover som produlde, il biive repareret eller
udskifet uden beregning. Disse rettigheder griber ikke pd nogen

brugeren al

Dette kort og kvittering (faktura) er nedvendig hvis der skal

1a CEE of qu Les Tutsation du Prouita un or Dem namests autorisareds forander befinder sig, bedes De Topaionr, o e vane relagel donetinde ol n
Disributeur Agoé e plus proche, i tant que tal, o ce qulle qu'en sota cause; onakisnedenstiends fo nmere informaion i produktel, de lrnel, zndret eller chiske
vous rensigner auprs de: toe () Leshbi f foigea en sian reparaton.
i i raison 0 leur utsali o ELEKTRONIK-SERVICE il édighed for
KENWOOD ELECTRONICS BELGIUM N.V. el s psalrs. notamment e lémens de gramaphone remplagables, Naveriand 29 Hvis produktet bruges i f suropzis and, o dtex Rlovigvis.
28, Tes courois, DK-2600, Glostrup underkaste andre standarde og etingelserend de, der o
1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium mis  des i Tesracks, s les batieios Te 8090 galdende: del land,hvor saigt st gang fandi sted, 3 vil all
Tel. 32(02)757-9060 sl s upln oo o a T pr o echargeables, e o ubes firau; Garantforpliliser vare underkastet den elngels,a brugerr
www kenwood.be fabrquant, @ aholder produke i
i s gl st o el i v produtel under G G2ldende lovbestemmeise.
ol vous sera Produdet o vanti
indispensable pour loute réclamation. applicables. En outre, si it il Ilwﬂﬂl i det land, fvor
et mis st maché o impecalur il do puymns acquis e Produit de manier légal. af Kerwood-poduker. som
dela date lequel e den arbejdsmazssige dsrelse uden omkostninger for kunden. @ kabes lasdele eller ved tyveri.
la i i i Viforbehalder o et Bl al udsifsprodukie, his et er mere lovlg rs2g
s dnsoopars, mmhmmmmm-mmmmh exposées ci-dessus. i Futlsateur et un non-professionnel o un skonomisk end o reparation. i hvor
lodol  dans copays jime, e fais rllifs au consommaleu, il bénéicieraen tout atde cause e la Qarante aoldes af brugeron.
mmmnmm i tgaralion e s as posil. vanspor auumwmu Prodl pout aratondas e paysde el en s e s oude ies cachés du Prodl. Paknings c e
ol i, dr i @ ndinger
risques la C. ATTENTION reparation, er i lien og justering, i i vejledningen,
mmu«sm.uummwm (&) Les altrations u Produl es adapatons o enetons . dor fger med produite
normax, y compris s contrles péiodiques tels que La carte de garantie et a preuve d'achat (ou la fature) sont Batingaser (0) Besadiglsal ot dr syides tstrielig el
1o Manuel o it; Vachat A Enhver fordring under Jal edsages et af enhver person ele ethvert
L i de régarations oudevol. ibevis samt : fina, det ke er auloisere af producenten tla dlre
Condions por (a) Kundens fide navn o adresse. Garanirparatone p4 dentes veQne.
AT vertu 8 ntant des rigaratons (b) Kvitringen el et andet dokument der angve, hvorndr (6) Bestadielssaf podukie p grund a orsammelighed, uhel,
i harfundel sted ra n elablert deaihandier i Euroga. modifiatione, mangelfid instaliaton lle indpaing.
o documens suants: misbrug sami bruga orkerts eservedel.

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS BELGIUM N.V.

MENWOOD ELECTRONICS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH

Wmmm-m

(a) Uwvolledige niam en adres.
(®)

(l] IM Name mit vollstandiger Anschrift

) Schaden durch Nachizssigkeit, Unelle, Anderungen,

® mmmmmmbad from Www.Somanuals.cgm. Atll?ﬂmmam;ﬁwwmﬁ)wnlwwmhmmww

Geachte gabruker van Kewood produkten, i i Seh geehrio Kunde, © ) Bitzschiag, Exdbeben,
Wi danken U voor et Kizen van dit Kanwood produt vermeldis. garanteherstlingen voor zijnfekening it voeren: ‘Wit danken Ihnen i don Kaut dieses Kenwood-Produkts. wmmnmmxmm uwrsmumm hohers Gewall, Anschlud an
(eCProdukr). Incin hl Podukt, bij nomaal gebrulk,gabroken z0u(c) i i biwe () i [c)
vertoren, het ongeval, wifzigingen, gebrekkige intalite of vepakiing, Maleial- oder Verarbeitungsmangel autweisen, werden witdiese in
‘bepalingen @ 1g8pasts wi 3 i i ‘wenn seit (e) Schadenan
listaat i ofindienhet (d)  schade veroorzaak! aan het Produkt door beand, kostenlos besstioen, bow. des Gerat umtauschen hoheren Leistungen ais den angegebenen. Schaden
‘ondervindt, gelie i ijze sir blikseminslag, aardbeving, i litgli haben, B.Zum ‘Schaliplatten, Tonbander, Ton- und Videokassetten, CD-
importeu, Erkend Verdeler, Qewizid. e onaangepaste venllate, overmacht, onaangepaste Konnen Komgakischallplaten und anderen Gegenstinden, die icht
voor i oder iner autorsieten Bestandell s Produks sind.
of elk ander 00D Garantie. ‘waarover Kenwood geen controle heeft; WWmd-EGnmmmnmLm in, der i (U] - ile, die i
bewii. Incion hl Produt werd aangekochi buten de EEG moel B Hal Produd werd vevaardigd in overeensemming met alle (6 schadeaan Obergeben. die normalen Kundendienstes auszutauschen sind, wie 2B.:
koper bij nationale of ligheic i ie vermogen, gelau Sie sich bitte Nadein, Antriebstie Tonkdple,
gekocht werd. i in he Europees land wear videocassettes, compact discs, of oo aben wit Einschibe, Tonmobe!,Trockenbateren, wiederaufadbare
i EE spronkelik i mmmmammnmns on dit ongeacht de mmmmmlnu:ﬁw. 1or Arbe Leisungs-
ehistiz Verdeler i voor e Anschif des ndchstn autorisieron Fachhandlers wissen mochlen,  ensleben (o) Al Procuite, bei denen die Serennummer(n) ganz oder
gelove dan contact 0p 1 nemen mel: Garante,en b ikt i 0 nging 50wenden Sl sih bite an: Teilweise entfrn,verandert oder unkennlich gemacht
i nodig s wurde(r).
KENWOOD ELECTRONICS BELGIUM N.V. voor schade 2an ha Prodult die daarul voortvioeil met inbegrip van (maar i beperkt tf) verwissalbare KENWOOD ELECTRONICS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
) aandrijtiomen, Str. 16, 63150 . die das
1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium Indien i het [ racks, batterijen, oplaadbare Tel. 06104-69010
Tol. 32(02)767-9060 i i jon en sindbuz www.kenwood.de Benutzer getragen werden.
www.kenwood.be i van deger i (@ hetProdut Produkt i
verkoop door Europa, dan i Bits bewahren Sie diese Garantiekare sorgia aul. umgetausch. Dieses Recht
bij Repar sein,mb beei i
aagt voor de aanpassing i i 0p rechimatige eniava o Hin- . i Rahmen der
Produkt aan de topasselije normen en voorschiifen. ndien wiizshet Produkt verkregen heben Kautdahum
De garaniie voor het Prodult i gedig gedurende één aar vanal het Produkt van oen verschillend typ i dan deze il doos de Diese Garanti streck!sich auf Maleral- wv-m-mw-u Gleiches it
i i oon detal i ) in het and waar o Wirbehalen uns das Rechl vo, das tals e Garantizsit.
het produkt ter reparatie onder ngen. Dit i i ‘moglich ist c. i
i . i i et in dat lar of Yan puten ut Kosten fr i ") Sowia nomale Wartungs- auf Wandelung. Minderung oder Schadenersatz.
oebeuren ogen et n dal and kan i Risiken und Justage-arbiten, sinchiieiichde i dec
i is dn nicht i 2m
Verpakings- nstallati- van OPGELET Qestallt ) 2 nicht ZUR BEAC
i i et Deze kaart zijn vereist om een nieuw o diesa un
Garanto en zulen aangerekend worcen. C. Deze Garanie stred zich et uit tot: aneembaar font paneel e bestllen in el geval van dieftal Bedingungen Absiten von Dritien vorgenommen wurden, ie icht inFll e Veuses o e et vt
@ wingog:n s e okt o ek gmerecodshondn s " Au.. a ek
ewmmmm ogen,tbegryen b podiok e vk Deschadiging.
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Geachte gebruiker van Kerwood produiten, vermeldis. garantieherstellingen voor zij rekeing ut te voeren; Dear Userof Keewood Producs: (6) The Srial Number and Model name of the Product (e) - loudspeakers damaged by application of power leve's beyond

Wij danken U voor het kiezen van dit Kenwood produkt (©) i bij wie © Jukt door Thank you for i “Product’). e provided, he Pt ificati

(net'Produk). Indien hel Produk, bi normaalgebrik, gebreken z0u et Produkt werd aangekoch, ongeval, wiiingen gebekkie instalatie of verpaking, It ing conditions, it willbe y Kenwood . tapes, cassete apes, vided apes, compact
) i epaited or i ity wit i disks,or any other isel

‘vertonen, zal

Worden meegedeeld,of ndien el

bewist. Indien het Produkt werd aangekocht buiten de EEG moet
tkoper bij wie het Produkt

‘gekocht werd.
Indien het produkt aangekocht werd in de EEG en U de cobrdinaten
i Verdeler i e vememen,

gelieve dan contact op te nemen met

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS EUROPE B.V.
Amsterdamseweg 37, 1422 AC Uithoorn
Tl 0297-51

this Warranty Card. In the event tha the Product was purchased in
any EEC Member State and you experience a problem, please lake.
the Product o any official Kenwood importe, Authorized Dealer,

Corporai
the terms of this Warranty.

() consumable or wearing fems requiring fepacement as pat

bepalinger Indien deze (0) schade veroorzaaki aan he Produk doorbrand,

i i het i in waler, blikseminslag, ardbeing,
ondervind, geli e bieden bi gewiji techtvoor e onaangepaste ventlti, overmacht, onaangepaste
imummr Erkend Verdeler Enend Servie Crter ofdelailandeaar  weigeen et sl e herselen oner a

in de EEG, tesamen met Garantie. ‘waarover Kenwood geen conlrole heef;
oflkanter documen o de datu vn ankcop vn el Prodd. 8.t Pmumm vervaardigd in ovareenstemming met alle © S n luidsprekers leﬂqmlne vntetamendn,

national o local standards and safety requirements applicable
in Europe.

by

cartridges, stylus, drive belts, tape heads, racks, dry cells,
rechargeable batteies and final tubes;

together
of purchase. If it was purchased outside the EEC, the Product must be
il it

national
van loews\ng Zjn in het Europees land waar de fabrikant het

1 voorhet gebruk op een andee plaas vlln it onder e
Garantic, en e abrikan s

vermogen,
audiocassettes, videocasseftes, compact discs, of alk andev

Warrany, and no labityfo repit will be accepted n respect of
y or

oorwerp dat niet het Produid zeiis,
oorzazk;

® vervanging
odig i t i litage bi

‘voor schade aan het Pmdlm dle ‘daaruit voortvioeit.

Indien het Produkt gebruikt wordt in een Europees land waar het

et inbegrip van (maar et beper o) verwisselbare
grammofoonelementen, rammofoonnazlden, aandrifriemen,

onderworpen

lees- en opnamekoppen, racks, batterijen, oplaadbare

De garante voor et Produkt s gedig gedurende één jaar vanal

het Produkt van een verschillend type is dan deze die door de

‘www.kenwood.n! 2ijn van neqmvan foepassing in het (o) het gedeeltelik
verkoop dooi dan al iiderd, gewizigd of utgewist
u i % voorwaarde
‘noodzakelijk is 'voor de aanpassing van het
Produkt aan de toepasseljke normen en voorschrifen. ndien wilzehet Produ verkregen hebben.

lin
garanie en zulen aangerekend worden

Gamnmorvmmn

dalu offciele invoerder inhetland waar  Onder de hierboven vermelde voorwaarden zalhel Produk! galis
het produl te reparatie onder den hersteid of vervangen. i i
de werkuren, grats i indat i, of van het Produkt kan putten it
gebeuren. Wij techt het i in datland kan et aan.
indien het i is. dan
Verpakkings-, install histreeks dienen van OPGELET
verbonden inde et Produkt van en naar Deze kaart zijn vereist om een nieuw

C. Deze Garanlie strkt zich nie it ot
(@) wiigingen aan het Produkt, en het gewone onderhoud en
aanpassingen, hierinbegrepen hl prioiek nazicht welk

Garam;emn endientcarenboven e vermelden.
(@) Uw volledige naam en adres.

(o) wﬁaﬂu Veroorzaakt aan het Produkt door onaangepaste

) »
van aankoop bijeen detailandelaar gevestid in Europa

een entiteit
of persoon die niet door de fabrikant werd erkend om

afneembaar front paneel te bestellen, in het geval van diefstal
of beschadiging.

¥ inthe EEC, please contact
the following for information.

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS UK LTD.
Kenwood House, Dwight Road, Watford, Herts,
WwD18

9EB
Tol. 01923-816444

If the Productis used in a European country where it s subject

(]
been remaved, maified o efaced:

This Warranty is available to any person who has legally obtained
the Product

1o other
ecounty of st sl by e e s beny

be repaited o replaced
free of charge. Mm\nmwlmmmmm
afect the ights of the user of the Product under the applicable

bear thecost
‘and requirements.In additon, i the Product s diferen n lype:

e in the country where
it oferedfor warrany repir, and th appropriae spare parts

putchase o any e of Kenwod podus. Theguaanee
covers both materials and workmanship, and the regar shall be
carred out fee of charge. We reserve th right to replace the Product
if it cannotbe repaired economicaly.

Packaging, instalation costs and any other costs o isks indirectly

p this Warranty claim y
be necessary provided in this countryforanothe legitmale feason, e the
ippir for repair
‘The Product

. This Warrany does not cover:

(@) alterations of the Product, and normal maintenance and
adjustments, ncluding periodic check-ups mentioned in the
Manual used with the Product;

(6)  damage to the Product caused by inadequate or improper

arenol

and will be charged.
Cmdmnns

Wanamy Card, and in adion
(a) Your ull name and address.

person of entty which is not

ized by
on it behalf;
(c) * damage to the Product caused by negligence, accidents,
modifications, defective instalation or packaging, misuse,
‘and use of inappropriate spare parts;

(b) The receipt o other puthase  (d)
fromaretalr etabishedin Erope. Tighting, eathauake, inadequat veniaion, Act of God,

(© Thefull from whor the aising, or
Product was purchased. any ot cause beyond the conlrol of Kenwood;

ATTENTION
This card and receipt (or invoice) are necessary to purchase
anew panel in case of theft or damage.

H. F. GONCALVES, LDA.

I =00 Ecrroncs i

estao incluidos nos servigos de garantia e, como ta,tedo que ser
pagos pelo utlizador.

Condigdes

(8) dan 0 Produtocausados porreparagDesnadeuadas ou

qualg
o autorizadas pelo fabricantspara ealzar os servigas de
gantiz;

A Qualquer
acompanhada por este Carto de Garantia ¢ ainda por:
(a; Nome compelo ¢ enderego.

© ia,acidentes,
modiicagges, nstalagao ou embalagem imperteit,
mé utlizagAo ou por uso de pegas sobresselentes

gestellt.

(b) Schaden am Produki, die durch mangelhafte oder nicht
fachgerechle Arbeiten entstanden sind, wenn diese

Bedingungen Acbeiten von Driten vorgenommen wurden, die nicht
Zur r g
Voriage diese i
@ hamemi volsandiger Anschil (c)  Schden durch Nachiassigkeit, Untalle, Andeungen,
(b) Der Montage, Verpackung,

ansassigen Einzehanders, aus der

Caro uiilizador dos produtos Kenwood num fevendedor estabelecido na Europa (6) danos no Produto causados por fogo, imerso em &gua, Sehr geehrter Kunde, mdanun hervorgeht Reparatu.
Obrigado por ter €) ol rovoades, remores de Terr, venliagdo inadequada, i danken Ihen fir den xam dieses Kenwood-Produits. © i (d)  Schaden durch Fever, Wasserschaden, Bitzschiag, Erdbeben.
simplesmenle designado pr ondm»') Se,em condighes adquirdo i oulra causa bei e s Procukt unzueichende Belifung, hohere Gewalt, Anschiud an
de Kenwood; Material- oder Vtattelungsnangl aueisn, werdn i dese i (@) Die Serennummer und die mummum des Produids. talsche Netzspannung oder sonstige von Kenwood nicht zu
Se esta informagdo nd0 puder ser © de nives de it
oom s termos deste Caro de Garantia. No caso de o Produto ido moif i Kostenlos beseitgen, baw. das Gerat umizuschen. wenn die vorgenannten Informationen fehin oder wenn set (&) Schaden an Lauspreche durch dmamnm a
ter ido adquirido em qualquer Estado Membro da CEE ¢ de vira aquisiclo, modelo, qualquer Fals i in éinem EG- 2
ter algum problema de funcionamento, por avor leve 0 Produto teparagao do Produto segundo os termos desla garanta o iscos,fas magndtica, casselss audio ou video, discos Konen Sig 8. Zum Zeilpunkt der Ausleferung an den Handel el dieses Schallplaten, Tonbanden, Ton- mvmmm« -
‘aum Importador Ofical Kenwood, Vendedor Ofcal, Centro de 8.0 Produtofoi Importeu aulorisirten Prod Kompaidschallplaten und anderen Gegenstanden, die icht
Servi i Kenwood na CEE, o Produ; Sovcs Wt e E5 ausmmen il e Lo dt Sicherheitsvorschiifn. Bestandiel des Produits sind
wpar (1) pogas sujeta a desgaste regular s cuja substiuigdo faz it in Landem () Verbrauchs- oder VerschieiBteie, die im Rahmen des
0 Produto EG gelauen bite uBerhelb des Besli i die normalen Kundendienstes auszutauschen sind. wie 2.
deve s levado a0 mmr onde fo comprado. eferidos cabegas de gravagdo, aguls, correias, pilhas secas, pilhas an den Einzelhindler,bei dem Sie Gas Gerat gekaut haben [ Tonabnehmersysteme, Nadein, Antribsriemen, Tonkopte,
SeoProdulo foi ber onde pode provocados 3 i der ie i wir Ateiten in iesem Einschibe, Tonmobel, Trockenbateren, wiederaufladbare
encontrar o Vendedor Autorizado mais préximo, por favor contacte: 10 Produto e consequenca de ais modificagdes. (@) o Produlo do qual aigum ou todos os nimeros de séie Anschiiftdes s for i Produktes, di Arbet Adus,
teaham sido relirados, modifcados ou desfigurados; 50 wenden Sie sich bittsan entsehen () Al Produke, beidenen ie Sereanummer(n) gang ode
H.F. GONGALVES, LDA. S0 Produtofor teilweise enten, vesandert oder unkennilich gemacht
Te. +351-916160808 is onde KENWOOD ELECTRONICS GMBH Wird das Produkt i einem Land benutz, 0 da dieses nicht wurder).
+351-212898147 foi oiginament vencido na Eumpa pelo roduto, enlolodos o5 Iegalments o Produto Rembriicker Str. 15 i i earbei
www.kenwood.pt D-63150 Heusenstamm die das
email: Tal como foi acima referido, 0 Produto serd reparado ou substituido Tol. 0049-6104-69010 i haben
& reqres al aplicdves. Além disso, se 0 Produlo for de modelo  ralutamente. Estes diratos n3o Interferem nem de modo www kenwood.de Benutzr Getragen werden.
Por favo, i iciais no i algum afectam os outros diraltos de utlllzacso do Produto idet si 0 i
eclamagio vir aser ecesséria que sio Bitebewah i Vertriebenen die umgetauscht. Dieses Rechl
Reparatu dieses Produktes Ersazeile nicht verfigbar sein, mu  beein-trichigt n kener Weise sonslige Rechie des Benutzers im
as i 0 ser telizado neste Kenwood gewahtaut dieses Gerdt ine Garantie von einem Jaht ab der Benutzer die Koslen fir Hin-u. Rickranspor des Gerdtes in  Rahmen der gitigen rechtlichen Bestimmungen.
crigina um qalue evendedor o Kenwood. pais por i ATENGAO Kauidatum
i ) Materal- und Verarbetungs-Ms Gleiches git, wenn
gratuiamente. dovers e Este cartdo e um recibo (0u factura) sdo necessdrios para Wir 0, tallsgine. i " Garantiezeit.
0 possa sef reparado d modo econémico. . Esta garantia ngo cobre: comprar um péinel novo em caso de roubo ou dano do ‘mgiich st ¢ Wetergehende
(a) - ateragBes do Produto e trabalhos de manutengso ou mesmo. Kasten fir Verpackung i @ af Schadenersatz
Risiken im eigentichen und Justage-arbeiten, einschlieBlich der in der
el Produto; micht n der Garantielestung enthalten und werden in Rechnung Bedienungsaneiung enwchnien regemaBigen Kontrolen. 70 BEACHTUNG

Diese Garantiekarte und der Kaufbeleg werden bendtigt, um
im Falle des Verlustes ein neves Bedienteil zu erwerben.

ENNag L.E.AHMHTPIOY A E.B.E. EXSEEEEE <=\ /00D ELECTRONICS FRANCE S.A.
i Toug pfores T rgoidvraw KENWOOD: (a) Toovoparenavyo xa v Beibven oas; Cher Uiiseur de Produits Kenwood, el documens suivants
® T n " va jons davoir chos o (@) Votieden e garante pour e compte e cte denite;
eyvinon Produi) i celici, ons duliisli ® © L Produit
ey €500 Tou oy Evpd. " wu;mnmvmwmuwm deval savier dfectu, i seal tement, dansla un acciden, de modifcalons, dune intalaion ou dun
amp w Betpovn an e i emballage dfectueux, dune uilsaion ncotect ou de
Takfoeog and iyl Wi (© Lidentteet Tutiisation de pioes de rechange inappropices:
MGEOK, ® ufpsionos.  (5) foBn s e @ Produit (@) Le dommage causé au rodui 6 au feu, Fimmersion dans
0T0 VDb, KEPAUVY, OEIOO, QVENBKH EEQEPIOO, QUOES. i i i ces i i I'eau, la foudre, une ventilation
mopais xanaarpopés, oXaTEAYAR i pEdRaTog Ya oncaBnore hott, dun Cente T dale inadéauale, uncas de foroe majeur, ne uilsaton, pour
o016 tptno a6 aria g dacqisiion, dergarer e i i
Etvnayopd ‘v yepounia v ayost,nErla KENWOOD emuiocera ou Tov Eheyyo TG KENWOOD e e appropri d e dasonaoquislon. 1 e Produta_ Procutau ondions de a pésnte G, dalimentation incottecte ou e aule cause hors du
Torpaity oTov  BwLdyTOS va apvfel Ve o o xou CEE, il deviale B, Le Produit éé coniruilde manidre 252 conformer aux nomes Kenwood:
£4m0po N ko203 i Tov onoio T ayopdaats. Spoug T Eyyinar. UyABTEpn a6 T KV TOBaYPaGES [ présenté 2ce point d venie. . I ® L isaiona
ou TpOKGAIVTEL Y1 OmOBTaTe Ayo g B0, Si i leabican, une puissac supéieu A cele ndiquée, e dommage
ol Tt xagotres, Disibteur debien voul L i .
v pépog Vous renseigner auprés de: ‘compact discs, ou tout autre bien qui n'est pas le Produit en
om EOK, mw omyiee i, (o) i toute tant que e, o ce uelle qu'n st s case;
axthouen etaic: % KENWOOD ELECTRONICS FRANCE prestaion eflectude 3 cete inou loul dommage causéau Produil (1) Les biens consommables o s pidoes dusure devant
aom yam L'Etoile Paris Nord 2 el résutan e el prstations i rmplaces enraison d leu uilsation nomale et
TEAHMHTPIOY AEBE. emoveut perd e phpa 50, allée des Impressionnistes Sile Produit st s dans un pays Européen dans lequelif et e s s s g g
AKHOIZOY 6, 12242 AITAAEQ ou npoégyeraLant T ev AOyu epyaoia. 196 OTo0Ea TVOROPTEBUEYES JOTOPER Kl KA BP 58416 VILLE : i lescouro
THA: +30 210 5386400 @ TaMpotdvra v o ; 95944 ROISSY CHARLES DE GAULLE CEDEX dans e pays Européen de premiere mise surla marché par le etepisiaent 6 ks o s e, s
wiwgedsagr Etv o Toiew Tol. +33101825 800 109 fabriquan.,louteprestalionen excution de a présene Garanlie echargeables, f s tubes finawe
www.kenwood-electronics.fr i i i i © LeP
Yopac) inon yeri sivn upio, Tt 0 © o i i
g G epiTTLOn o EYElers i, dlevoussera  applicables.En uie, il Produl et dun ypeciffrent es
indispensable pour foute réctamation. produismis sur e marchépar Fimportateu officildu pays dans taveur
Heyyinan yia TV iepa ayopdc Xavives, npoicy Me Ty emgaAakn Tav i i tie,  acquis |
T poidvTay KENWOOD. H Tou poiovtog Le Produit st garant pour une durée dunan 3 compler G lacalede el
| v G om0 i f i L danscepa, passivle ’
rpoyTonoTLSuped egitme, expostes ci-dessus. i utlisaeur et un non-profssionnelou un
el Warspot aler etour  Prodult pou garaton Gars e gaysde consommaew, il el en ool al O causede a gt
wofpoidy,  vomou oYL, de emplacer e Produl s s tparaion e )
et emoen o nPOZOXH Les s demblage, dnstalaion i Quetous aute s ou
emarpogh and auh m yipa. \ono) - .
garante o sont 2 charge de utilisteur La
xibuvs ou 0 : v v e o Rphrio o rarpom. (a) Les anératons du Produt. les adaptatons e eiretiens L‘armrﬂf:;:m“h facha (ou a facture) sont
v anOTEADOY E9OS T UTBEONGY TG EYYBNONG: (o) @hhotboesg Tou MpoidvTos, m own owTono ka1 GMAES normanx,y comprs es contrles péiodiques tels que 06 garantie & a prevve
% . Condiions retoneds dars o Ma it as PrOGOE nécessaires  achal dune nouvellefagade détachable en cas
Tou Mpoiévr A ) de réparations. ou de vol.
a0 Aekrio Eyyinang K cnkéov: ) Tuak oo Moo ou opelhovra o averpeei toue personne
Estiadousario g os prodicios Kenwood: distibuidorde Europa. inadecuada, aplicacien i Kewood: presso un ivendior esidnte in Europa maggiore, appicazione i tensione i alimentazione erata
i o Prodcl’).ise ) ieceiony enelque i cualuier i ©) Nome, cognome e indizo del vendiore da i Prodoto comunque origiat, o qualsias altracausa ndpendene
Joai producto. el conirol de Kenwood “Prodot’).Se, i joni s Galla volont di Kenwood:
© L © . o ralitamente, sac © modello del Prodoo. (6) aopartani ameggiaidlf applicazione d el i potenza
iesai producto poraxceder caciones i y i QualoralProdotoche Qualoranon ia possibil omie queste informazion, 0 e eccadeni e carateitche lcniche nominali o camni
Esadomiembro i porcualuie raztn a iscos inas, inas do vdeo, compact presenta un dietosia Prodoto  ato mdifato o allto i quaisiasi mado dopo procuraper quasiasi motvo a dish, ast,cassele audi,
compra, discs o cualquier otro objeto que no sea el Producto en si istato i i paesi membri Tacquisto, rifiutare la videocassette, compact disc o altri acoessori che non siano il
importador ol Kenwood,DistuidorAuorizado, Sevicio Téico reparcion gl producto e s condiciones de eta Gaanta mismo, iamo di i jone del
Auorizado oenda de prodicos Kenwood,den G U, jwlocon B, I 0 importreuficial Kenwood, Rvenditore Auorizt, Cntro 8l nmnemmm«mmmmmm ai 0 mwunisnow!iimwmndwuad\erichm
s del el i

compra.Si fue adquirido fuera de fa UE, el producto deberd ser atendido por
el propio punto de venda que Io vendic.

en Eumﬂ Esta garantfa no cubre las modificaciones l\sceunas

cApsuls, a0ujs,Coteas de tracei, cabezales, muebis,
piles secas,batetas recargables y vévulas de safda.

para usar el pals. y

© queelng eie (ofal o enparte) el

Si Ud. desea conocer el Distribuidor i la
‘CEE, rogamos solicite esta informacion a:

+  KENWOOD IBERICA S.A.

Bolivia, Barcelona
Tl. +34(93)5075252
www.kenwood.es

ROGAMOS QUE RELLENE DEBIDAMENTE.Y GUARDE ESTA TARJETA|
'DE GARANTIA, CUYA PRESENTACION ES NECESARIA PARA
REALIZAR CUALQUIER RECLAMACION.

Elwoﬂm(mhqauﬁhduUNmOi[ﬂmldshhchlduw
compra en cualquier distribuidor de productos Kenwood. La Garantia

ll&nju realizado para permitir su conexion en otro pals, o
cualquier dafio en el producto causado por tal trabajo.

obenido legaimente el producto.

ol fabric Europa,

Estos derechos se ofrecen sin

usuario del producto bajo
lonales

do adaplar
inicales. Ademds, i o producto es distinto al del comercalizado
por el importador oficia en el pais donde se pide l reparacidn
on garant, y s pi it

on cada momento

facilitado en este pals por cualquier olra raz6n legftima, el coste del

Esta tarjeta y un recibo (o factura) son nemlms m

la reparacion
actual, tanto los materiales como la mano de obra, y ta reparacion

‘compra original serd también soportado por el usuario.
C.

(@ y
ajustes, incluyendo revisiones periédicas mencionadas en el

de sustituir i i feparado.
Los costes de embalaje, nstalacign, y cualquier olro coste o riesgo
indi la_regaracitn, no

¥ por

Acmmi«mmmnmmwnmm
Garanta debicamente rellenaca en a que consle
(a) Su nombre complelo y directi6n.

® reparaciones
inadecuadas o impropias llevadas a cabo por cualquier
persona o enlidad no autorizada por el fabricante.

(c) Daflos en el Produco causados por negligencia, accidentes,
‘modificaciones, instalacion o embalajes delectuosos, mal uso
¥ uso inadecuado de piezas de repuesto.

(b) Copi

Rt s einfead from Www.Somanuals.c

adquirir
la misma.

om. Al

data dacquisto. saesmmmoal difuori della CEE, il Prodotto
dovra essere portao al negoziante da cui  stalo acquisalo.

Tutilizo i alir pagsi non sono copete a questa Garanzia.

mmm. cinghie m
mm. mmm fegistrazione, mobilet, elementi a secco,
tubi final

il costo della riparazione fosse molto elevato.

menzionat nel Manuale fomit con il Prodotio;

(b) dannial

mpfmﬁln.lnnuu

(c) ~ danni al Prodotto dovti a negligenza,incidenti, modifiche,

mwunalucmlmmmmmm

di pezzi
mpowmmmmmmmﬁm

senPrmmmwnsnmnunmwwmaih s:ummu © meti i
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KENWOOD ELECTRONICS (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

The warranty will only be honoured in the country in which the unit was originally purchased.

EXPRESS WARRANTY STATEMENT FOR CAR STEREO AND PERSONAL AUDIO
COMPONENTS

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD. is proud of the quality and ip of its audio i This unit
has been properly deslgned, tested and inspected before it was shipped to you. If properly installed and operated in accordance
with i it should give optil reliable

SCOPE OF EXPRESS WARRANTY

Each of the KENWOOD brand products is expressly warranted under normal installation and use against defects in material
and workmanship. During the express warranty period, KENWOOD ELECTRONICS (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD. will provide to
any KENWOOD Authorised Service Centre in Malaysia free of charge both parts and labour necessary to correct any defect in

material or ip. However, the noted under the heading “CONDITIONS OF THE EXPRESS WARRANTY" are
not covered by this express warranty.

EXPRESS WARRANTY PERIOD

The KENWOOD brand car stereo and personal audio are exp! y for a period of ONE YEAR from the

date of the original purchase.

CONDITIONS OF THE EXPRESS WARRANTY
When requesting service under KENWOOD express warranty record, together with a valid purchase docket must be presented
to an authorised KENWOOD Service Centre with your equipment.
The following are not covered by this express warranty:
1. Voltage conversions.
2. Cabinets, grilles, other exterior finishes, belts, tape heads, and other non-durable parts and accessories.
3. Any fault caused by faulty installation, water damage, the vehicle (including its electrical system) or connection to an incorrect

power supply.
4. Periodic check-ups which do not disclose any defects covered by the warranty.
5. Units on which the serial number has been defaced, modified or removed.
6. Damaae or deterioration:

a. Resulting from installation and/or removal of the product.
b. Resulting from accident, misuse, abuse, neglect, unauthorised product modification or failure to follow instructions contained
in the Owner’s Manual.
. Resulting from repair by anyone not authorised by KENWOOD.
. Resulting from installation of parts or accessories that do not conform to the quality or specifications of the original parts or
accessories.
e. Occurring during shipment (claims must be presented to shipper).
Damaged magnetic tapes.
Installation and removal charges are not covered.
This express warranty excludes shipping or delivery charges to or from an authorised KENWOOD Service Centre.
0. The benefits conferred by this express warranty are in addition to all other rights and remedies in respect of the product which the
consumer has under Sales of Goods Act 1957 (Revised 1989).

EXCLUSION OF CERTAIN DAMAGES
KENWOOD's liability for any defective product is limited to the repair or replacsmem of said product at our option, and shall not
include damages of any kind, whether inci or
PROCEDURE WHEN REQUESTING SERVICE UNDER THE WARRANTY
1. Make your equipment available, with this warranty record and purchase docket attached, to the dealer from whom you made the

purchase, or the nearest authorised KENWOOD Service Centre, or ship your equipment in its original packaging, or equivalent,
fully insured and shipping charges pre-paid, to the authorised KENWOOD Service Centre.

ap

SoeN

2. Attach detailed description of the problem encountered, including details of any il made to
3. Make sure you recover this card, your purchase docket and repair docket when accepting the equipment back after repair.
IMPORTANT NOTICE

Proper mai and use are il to the p level of all KENWOOD brand products. Therefore, you should read

your instruction manual.
2. Retain your purchase docket together with this warranty record in a safe place, and present them both to prove your eligibility for
warranty work.
3. We recommend that you keep all the original packaging as it provides the best protection you can have for transportation of your
equipment in the future.
Location of nearest KENWOOD Service Centre will be sent upon request.
5. This warranty is in addition to and not in place of such rights at the owner may have at law.

»

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.
#4.01 LEVEL 4, WISMA ACADEMY, LOT 4A JALAN19/1, 46300 PETALING JAYA,
LANGOR, MALAYSIA
TEL. (03) 7958-8333

ATTENTION FAX. (03) 7954-1233

This card and receipt (or invoice) are necessary to purchase a new
panel in case of theft or damage.

USTRALIA KENWOOD ELECTRONICS AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
The warranty will only be honoured in the country in which 7. Alleged i Y
the unit was originally purchased. 8. Damage or deterioration:

and/or removal of the product

1se, abuse, neglect,
product modification or failure to follow instructions
contained in the Owner’s Manual.

c. Resulting from installation of parts or accessories that do
not conform to the quality or specifications of the original

EXPRESS WARRANTY STATEMENT FOR bt iy
CAR STEREO AND
PERSONAL AUDIO COMPONENTS

KENWOODELECTRONICS AUSTRALIAPTYLTD(“KENWOOD") parts o accessories.
i i ip of i i i d.Occurring during shipment (claims must be present to
This unit has bsen properly deslgned tested and inspected shipper); and
beforeit: toyou. If p-upuny d 9. Damaged magnetic tapes.
in a ce with i it should give The warranty does not extend to:
optimum reliable performance. 1. Installation and removal charges; or
Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be 2. ippil f i )OD Service
under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a Centre.
refund for amajor fail for EXCLUSION OF CERTAIN DAMAGES
for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are KENWOOD's liability for any defective product is limited to

also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the
goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not
amount to a major failure.
The benefits of this warranty are in addition to any rights and
remedies imposed by Australian State and Federal legislation
that cannot be excluded Nothing in this warranty is to be
as icting or ifying any State
or Fadsral legislation applicable to the supply of goods and
services which cannot be excluded, restricted or modified.

SCOPE OF EXPRESS WARRANTY

Subject to the “EXCLUSIONS”, “PROCEDURE WHEN
REQUESTING SERVICE UNDER THE EXPRESS WARRANTY”
and “LIMITATIONS” below, each of the KENWOOD brand
products (“Products”) is expressly warranted under
normal installation and use against defects in material and
workmanship during the Warranty Period.

the repair or replacement of said product at our option, and
shall not include damages of any kind, whether incidental,
consequential or otherwise.

PROCEDURE WHEN REQUESTING SERVICE
UNDER THE WARRANTY
1. When requesting service under KENWOOD warranty,
preferably make your Product available for inspection and
testing to the dealer from whom you made the purchase, or
tothe nearest Authorised KENWOOD Service Centre, or ship
your Product in its original packaging, or equivalent, with
shipping charges and insurance prepaid, to the Authorised
KENWOOD Service Centre. Otherwise, contact KENWOOD
at the contact address listed below.
Attach the following to the Product:
. the warranty record in the back of this page together;
. a valid purchase docket attached; and
. detailed description of the problem encountered, including

This warranty is not etoa ; 2. If such inspection and testing find no defect in the Product,
if the Produc} is sold by the original purchaser during the the purchase must pay KENWOOD's cost of service work,
Warranty Period. evaluation and testing.

During the Warranty Period, KENWOODw:IIcausethe Produr,t 3. Make sure you recover this card, your purchase docket and
orthe defective part of the Product to b repair back after repair

to any KENWOOD Authorised Service Centre in Australia free or after your claim is rejected.

of charge parts necessary to correct any defect in material |MP°RTANT NOTICE

or workmanship. Propermai i

KENWOOD reserves the right to replace defective parts of ‘_(FNWD_n- Therefore,

the Product with parts and components of similar quality, read your instruction manual.

grade and composition where an identical part or component 2. Retain your purchase docket together with this warranty

is not available. record in a safe place, and present them both to prove your

Product: for repair may be repl y refurbished eligibility for warranty service.
products of the same type rather than being repaired. 3. Werecommend that you keep all the original packaging asvt
Refurbished parts may be used to repair the goods. provide the best i T you can have for
of your equipment in the future.
WARRANTY PERIOD . .
The KENWOOD brand car stereo and personal audio 4 Locationof WOOD Servi
° persc from the dealer.
for a period of ONE
YEAR from the date of the original purchase. LIMITATIONS
CONDITIONS OF THE EXPRESS WARRANTY KENWOOD i ions oth

The following are not covered by this express warranty: than set out in this warranty.
1

. Voltage conversions; The repair or replacement of the unit or part of the unit is the

2. Cabinets, grilles, other exterior finishes, belts, tape heads, limit DOD's liability i Y
and other nondurable parts and accessories;

3. Any fault caused by faulty installation, water damage, me
vehicle (i system) or
an incorrect power supply;

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
4 TALAVERA ROAD, NORTH RYDE
N.S.W. 2113, AUSTRALIA
TEL. (02) 8879-2211
FAX. (02) 8879-2255
svedept@kenwood.com.au

by this warranty;

5. Products on which the serial number has been defected,
modified or removed;

6. Products that have been subject to abnormal conditions, ATTENTION
including environment, la‘mpnrnturn, water, fire, humidity, This card and receipt (or invoice) are necessary to purchase a new
pressure, stress or similar; panel in case of theft or damage.

EXZX" N - KENWOOD DO BRASIL COMERCIO DE ELECTRONICOS LTDA.

O fabricante garante o produto identificado na Nota Fiscal de venda ao consumidor contra qualquer defeito de fabricagéo ou
de matéria-prima durante o periodo de garantia. Esta garantia é valida no territério brasileiro, condicionado ao uso correto do

aparelho conforme o manual de instrugdes.

000 (KEHBYA SNEKTPOHUKC CH>

YBaxaeMbiit nokynarenb!

bnarogapum Bac 3a NOKynKy 3T0ro M3feNuA Mapkn Kenwood W HaleeMCA, 4TO OHO Bam noHpasuTCA.

B cnyuae, ecnm Bawe usgenve Gyaet HyKaaTbcA B noxanywcra, 8 CepsycHbie
UenTpbi Kenwood (nanee ACLI) unu  marasu, rae Bbi npno6penn nspenue Kenwood. CNUCOK CepBUCHBIX LIEHTPOB MOXHO NMONY4MTb Y
NPoAaBLa UNK Ha caitTe

p:

Dannbin # Tanon TONBKO B TO# CTPaHe, FAe W3Ha4YanbHO 6bin KynneH annapar. HacToAwan rapanHTua 6yper

PERIODO DE GARANTIA
Este produto é garantldo pelo prazo de 01 (um) ano, incluindo o periodo estabelecido por lei, a partir da data de
a da Nota Fiscal de venda ao consumidor final.

Eventuans reparos realizados no produto durante o periodo de garantia nao implicam na dilatagao do seu prazo.

EXCLUSAO DA GARANTIA

(a) Produtos com o nimero de série ou i de garantia ou ilegiveis;

(b) Defeitos resultantes de acidentes (quedas, batidas e etc), uso em desacordo com o manual de instrugdes, mé utilizagao,
ligagao a fonte de tensao diferente da especificada no Manual de Instrugbes, modificagdes nao autorizadas;

(c) Danos causados por agentes da nutureza (Ex: Chuvas, raios, maresia, enchentes e etc);

(d) Defeitos ou danos em de i por pessoas nao autonzadas,

(e) Defeitos ou danos resultantes do uso de pegas ou di: iti nao as da K d;

() Danos ou deterioragdes aos acabamentos externos, psrtes cosméticas, cabos, adaptadores, antenas, fitas, cabegas

gravadoras, CDs ou danos por pilhas ou com
(g) Defeitos ou danos devido ao transporte (reclamagoes devem ser feitas junto & empresa transportadora);
(h) Qualquer outra causa que nao esteja relacionada a defeitos de matéria-prima e de fabricagao;
(i) Danos causados por tentativa de roubo ou furto;
(j) Danos causados por uso de CDs de m4 qualidade.

CONSERTO EM GARANTIA
Ei a 4o deste Certi de Garantia devi i da respectiva Nota
Fiscal de compra do produto.

0 QUE NAO E COBERTO PELA GARANTIA
Instalagéo e remogéo do produto, despesas de frete, seguro e séo de ili do

JVC KENWOOD DO BRASIL COMERCIO DE ELECTRONICOS LTDA.
Tel: 0800-7717270
www.kenwood.com.br

ATENGAO

Nota Fiscal de compra serdo requisitados para a aquisicdo de um novo painel.

Em caso de dano ou perda do painel frontal, este Certificado de Garantia e a Download from Www.SomanuaIs.C( \||la

B Knpasam WHe HUKaKune |paBa, KOTOpbie MOTyT 6biTb NpeaoCTaBneHb
NOKyNaTenio 3aKOHOM O 3aLuTe NPas ¥ M APYrvMK cooTBeTC 3

bes HacToAwero r TanoHa mbl neynTh TNpocum Bac B
CepTHMKAT BMECTE C YeKOM NOKYNKY Ha BECH NEPUOA FaPaHTUIHOTO 06CNYXMBaHHA.

Ha ocHoBaHwm 370i noTpebuTtensckoit rapaHTum Kenwood rapaHTUpyeT oTcyTCTBue B M3fienum AedeKToB B MaTepuanax u pabote cpokom
Ha 1 (0AMIH) FOA. KaYMHaA C AaTHI NEPBOHAYANLHOM NOKYNKM. ECNM B TeUEHUE 3TOFO rapaHTUIAHOTO CPOKa B U3AennM OBHapyXaTca aedeKTbl
B MaTepuanax unm pa6ote, ACL| Kenwood 6ect 370 n3p 3aMeHAT ero aed: TH Ha HAXe
YCnoBuAx, Takxe Mbl OCTaBNAEM 3a COBOV NPABO 3aMeHbI M3ACNNA, ECNIM €0 PEMOHT SKOHOMIUECKM HelenecooBpaseH.

FapaHTHiiHbIe ycnoBua
A. PemoHT uspenua no YerKko, W NONHOCTBIO
L Tanoua, ¢ B Hero c

(a) ®amunuy v agpeca nokynatens;
(6) MonHoro Ha3saHuA U afjpeca aunepa y Koro 6bin NpuobpeTeH annapar;

(®) moenu u cep
(r) A TaKXe KaccoBOTO M TOBAPHOTO YeKa A N6oro Apyroro. ynKy . bes RAaHHOTO
TanoHa, B Cy4ae OTCYTCTBUA B HEM NONHOR MHGOPMALNY WM NPY HANKYMK BTanoHe, KKavecTey
u3nenua He " ¥ PEMOHT
b. ®upma Kenwood yaenset 6onbuwoe KayecTsy Bbil ] Mpw ucr ANA ANYHBIX HYXA
< cobnoaeHnem NPaBun IKCNNYaTaLmMKu CPOK ee CyX6bl MOXKET 3HAYUTENbHO npeaucum ObHMUManbHbIi CPOK CRYKOEbI, YCTaHOBNEHHDIN B
COOTBETCTBUN C ACTCTBYIOWMM TBOM O NpaBax [ cob " chepsi
M3A€NA, yKa3aHHOM B MHCTPYKUMM NO i rap: W He A,
C rapaHTua He Ha
(a) pemoHT npeycmMoTpeH UHCTPyKUMe# NO IKCNNYaTaunmn MW ABNAETCA Yac TEXHNYECKOro BKNIOYan
p Kue umMCcTKy
(6) pemonT, M H Ha TO CEPBMCHBIMM LIEHTPaMMN NN APYTMMHU IMLAMW NNU OPTraHN3aUMAMMK HE UMEILNX
P KNX ) PeMOHT;
(8) U3penve BHILLAO U3 CTPOA B Ha Hero MY HaCEKOMBIX,
YCTaHOBKOM MnK
(0] n3penua HECYaCTHBIM Cryyaem, KUM YAAPOM MONHMK, noxapom,
" W MHBIX NPUYUMH, HAXOAAWMXCA BHE KOHTPoNnA Kenwood;
(n) rp He " W notepa
NPOrPaMMHOTO 06ECreYeHA MM CHEMHBIX HOCUTENEN, He ABNAIDWIMXCA HaCTbIO uspenus Kenwood;
(e) pacxoaHbie MaTepnanti HyXAAIOWMECA B 3aMeHe, Takne Kak (HO P , BCe BUAbI 6aTapei, WHypoB,
PasbemoB M NPouwx feTanei, orp: CPOKOM MC!
() ecs p P MOZIeNM Ha M3AeNNM U3MEHEH, YAaNeH, CTEPT U Hepa3bopumBebii.

TONbKO Ha

Hacronuwan rapaHTHA AeACTBUTENbHAA TONBKO ANA U3AENUA MCNONb3YEMbIX AUNA NMUHBIX GHITOBLIX HYX/, U He PaCNPOCTPaHACTCA Ha U3Aenua,

KOTOpbi€ UC A ANA PUECKHX, win ueneit.
000 «KEHBYA} JIEKTPOHUKC CHIM»
www.kenwood-rus.ru
BHMMAHME

aiuats-Gearckr Dowrfogeonms mm
npuot pererw HOBOW NaHeN 8 Cydae ee NoTepH/KpaxM Unu NOBPEXAEHUA.




KENWOOD USA CORPORATION

is warranty will be honored only in the U.S.A.

KENWOOD LIMITED WARRANTY FOR CAR STEREO COMPONENTS

HOW LONG IS THE WARRANTY

U.S.A. C ") warrants this product for a period of one (1) year from the date of original purchase.
WHAT IS COVERED AND WHAT IS NOT COVERED
Except as specified below, this warranty covers all defects in material and ip in car stereo The

following are not covered by the warranty:

1. Any product which is not distributed in the U.S.A. by Kenwood or which is not purchased in the U.S.A. from an authorized

Kenwood car stereo dealer or an automobile dealer, unless the product is purchased through the U.S.A Military Exchange

Service.

Any product on which the serial number has been defaced, modified or removed.

Damage, deterioration or malfunction resulting from:

a. Any shipment of the product (claims must be presented to the carrier).

b. Installation or removal of the product.

c. Accident, acts of nature, misuse, abuse, neglect, unauthorized product modification or failure to follow instructions
supplied with the product.

d. Repair or attempted repair by anyone not authorized by Kenwood.

e. Any other cause which does not relate to a product defect.

WHO IS PROTECTED

This warranty is enforceable only by the original purchaser.

WHAT WE WILL PAY FOR
We will pay for all labor and material expenses for covered items. Payment of shipping charges is discussed in the next section
of this warranty.

HOW TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE

If your KENWOOD product ever needs service:

1. Take or ship it to ary KENWOOD Authorized Service Center in the U.S.A. along with & complete description of the problem.
(if you are uncertain as to whether a Service Center is authorized, please call 1-800-KENWOOD for the nearest Service Center.
1-800-536-9663).

2. Although you must pay any shipping charges if it is necessary to ship the product for warranty service, we will pay the return
shipping charges if the repairs are covered by the warranty within the United States.

3. Whenever your units are taken or sent for warranty service, you must include a copy of the original dated sales receipt as
proof of warranty coverage.

LIMITATION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES
ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE
LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE LENGTH OF THIS WARRANTY.

EXCLUSION OF DAMAGES

KENWOOD'S LIABILITY FOR ANY DEFECTIVE PRODUCT IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF THE PRODUCT AT OUR

OPTION. KENWOOD SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR:

1. INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL CHARGES, DAMAGE TO OTHER PROPERTY CAUSED BY ANY DEFECTS IN KENWOOD CAR
STEREO COMPONENTS, DAMAGES BASED UPON INCONVENIENCE, LOSS OF USE OF THE PRODUCT; OR

2. ANY OTHER DAMAGES, WHETHER INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHERWISE.

SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS AND/OR DO NOT ALLOW THE

EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS AND EXCLUSIONS

MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

W

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

If a problem develops during or after the Limited Warranty Period, or if you have any questions regarding the operation of the
product, you should contact your KENWOOD Authorized Dealer or Authorized Service Center. If the problem or your question is
not handled to your satisfaction, please contact our Customer Relations Department at the address listed below:

KENWOOD USA CORPORATION
P.O Box 22745, 2201 East Dominguez Street, Long Beach, CA 90801-5745
Tel: (310) 639-5300

ATTENTION
This card and receipt (or invoice) are necessary to purchase a new
panel in case of theft or damage.

MILITARY

.SA
under warranty in the continental U.S.A., sublecl to the following canmlmns
1) The original warranty is in effec!
2) Proof of purchase is provided to the servicer.

'WARRANTY FOR MILITARY MARKET

Kenwood corporation is proud of the quality and ip of its audit

This unit has been properly designed, tested and inspected before it was smpped lo
you. If properly installed and operated in accordance with instructions furnished, it
should give you an optimum reliable performance.

WARRANTY PERIOD
This product is warranted for a period of (1) year from the date of the original
purchase.

SCOPE OF WARRANTY

'SERVICE CENTERS IN MILITARY MARKET

JAPAN:

Yokota

Kenwood Rep,; ¢/

Vokotg BX, JAAX AAFES-PAC,
APO San Francisco 96328

Zama

Kenwood Rep,; c/o

Zama PX, JAAX AAFES-PAC,
APO San Francisco 96343

Misawa

Kenwood Rep,; ¢/o

Misawa BX, JAAX AAFES-PAC,
APO San Francisco 96519

of the Kenwood brand products.

listed in the back ofr this v;ananty card will provide you free-of-charge both parts and
labor required to correct any defect in materials or workmanship.

The following are not covered by this warranty.

1. Voltage conversions.

2. Periodic check-ups which do not disclose any defect covered by the warranty.

3. Cabinets, grilles, other exterior finishes, belts, tape heads, and other non-durable

parts and accessories.

4. Units on which the serial number has been effaced, modified or removed.

5. Installation and/or removal charges.

6. Damaged magnetic tapes.

7. House call charges for any repairs.

8. Shipping or delivery charges to or from an authorized Kenwood Service Center.

9. This warranty will not cover any failure that is due to any of the following conditions in
accordance with the wsual mspeclmn of the aumonzed Kenwood Service Centev
* Improper
do not conform to the qnallty and speclllmﬂons of the original parts.

* Misuse, abuse, neglect, unauthorized product modification o failure to follow
instructions contained in the Owner's Manual.

M Amldemal or intentional damagzs
* Repairs or
at an authorized Kenwood Service Center.)

* Damages or deteriorations caused during shipment (Claims must be presented
to the carrier).

* Damages or deteriorations resulting from removal and/or replacement.

PURCHASER'S RESPONSIBILITIES

in order to obtain Kenwood warranty service.
1. Retain your sales slip or other evidence of purchase for proving your eligil
requesting Kenwood warranty service.
2. Make your unit aval\ahle to an authorized Kenwood Service Center in the military
market for warranty service, or ship your unitinits ongmal
equivalent, fullyi
Kenwood Service Center.

ity for

LIMITATION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES
Anyandall , including fitness fora
particular purpuse‘ shall be ||m|led in duration to the length of this warranty.

EXCLUSION OF CERTAIN DAMAGES
liability for any th or replacement of
‘said product, at our potion, and shall notinclude: damages ofanykind, whether incidental,
consequential or otherwise, expect to the extent prohibited by applicable law.

ATTENTION

panel in case of theft or damage.

This card and receipt (or invoice) are necessary to purchase a new

Kenwood Rep,; ¢/o
A-33, Yokosuka NEX No. 260-010
FPO Seattle 98760

Atsugi
Kenwood Rep,,
Atsugi NEX No 260 020 FPO Seattle 98767

Iwakuni

Kenwood Rep,; c/o

Marine Corps Exchange, Marine Corps Air Station,
FPO Seattle 98764

Sasebo

Sasebo NEX;

Navy Exchange 260-040

F.A. Box 115 FPO Seattle 98766

Okinawa
Kenwood Rep,; ¢/o
OWAX, AAFES-PAC, APO San Francisco 96230

KOREA:

Kenwood Rep,; c/o

KOAX Repair Shop, AAFES-PAC

DD-Camp Market, APO San Francisco 96488

GUAM:

Kenwood Rep,; ¢/t

Guam NEX N 230.010,

FPO San Frunclscu 96630

Kenwood Rep,

GUAX, AAFES.PAC, APO San Francisco 96334

USA.:

Hawaii

Kenwood Factory Service

99-994 Iwaena St., Aiea, Hawaii 96701

Alaska

Vista Radio TV,;

861 East Loop Road, Anchorage, Alaska 99501
Anchorage Commercial Electronics, Inc.;
1450 East 9th Ave., Anchorage, Alaska 99501

In The Continental U.S.A.
For Nearest Authorized Service Center;
Tel: 1-800-536-9663

Kenwood Service U.S.A.

Kenwood Factory Service;

P.O. Box 22745, 2201 East Dominguez Street,
Long Beach, California 90801-5745

Tel: (310) 639-5300

EUROPE:
Pleass inquirs st the miltry rasale outlts whara you bought your
Kenwood products, o
KENWOOD ELECTRONICS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH:
50 Germany

5, 63
Tel.: »06104—55010

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS CANADA INC.

KENWOOD WARRANTY

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS CANADA INC. (heremaftar called “KENWOOD"), gives the following written warranty to the original
of each new produ in Canada by KENWOOD and purchased from a dealer authorized by
KENWOOD.

KENWOOD warrants that each new Kenwood product, under normal use, is free from any defects, subject to the terms and
conditions set forth below. If a defect should occur within the warranty period, repairs will be made free of charge for parts and
labour when such defects.are determined by KENWOOD or its’ authorized service centres to be attributable to faulty materials

or ip at time of Please contact KENWOOD to confirm if a dealer or service centre is authorized by
KENWOOD.

WARRANTY PERIOD

This Kenwood product is warranted for parts and labour for a period of one m vear from the date of original purchase, lease
or rental, except for products which are used in a p i or ion, which are warranted for a period of
ninety (90) days for parts and labour and are subject to the terms and conditions of the warranty.

WARRANTY EXCLUSIONS

This warranty excludes:

(a) Products purchased in a foreign country or purchased in Canada and taken to a foreign country.

(b) Products purchased from a dealer not authorized by KENWOOD.

(c) Products with the serial number defaced, altered or missing.

(d) Periodic check-ups which do not disclose any defects covered by this warranty.

(e) Defects resulting from disaster, accident, abuse, misuse, lightning, power surges, neglect or lack of periodic maintenance,
unauthorized modification or failure to follow instructions in the owner’s manual.

(f) Defects or damage as a result of repairs performed by a person or party not authorized by KENWOOD.

(g) Defects resulting from the use of parts or devices that do not conform to KENWOOD specifications.

(h) Damage or deterioration occurring to any exterior finishes, cosmetic parts, tape heads, adaptors, antennas, cables, tapes,
discs or faults or damage caused by defective or leaking batteries.

(i) Defects or damage occurring during shipping (claims should be presented to the shipping company).

(j)  Product voltage and /or line frequency conversions.

(k) Product installation or removal charges.

TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE

Should your Kenwood product require warranty service, deliver it to any authorized KENWOOD service centre and present

the original copy of your bill of sale and this warranty card as proof of warranty, or send your product fully insured and freight
prepaid to the nearest authorized KENWOOD service centre. To avoid possible shipping damage, make sure the product is
properly packed. Include a copy of your original bill of sale and this warranty card as proof of warranty along with your name,
home and /or work telephone number(s), a complete return address and a detailed description of the fault(s). Products repaired
within warranty will be returned freight prepaid to destinations within Canada. The customer is responsible for all freight and
related costs for the return of product(s) to destinations outside Canada.

ENTIRE WARRANTY
This warranty constitutes the entire written warranty given by KENWOOD. No person, party, dealer or service centre or their
agents or employees are authorized to extsnd or enlarge this warranty on behalf of KENWOOD by any written or verbal

or or any warranty program or plan that may be offered by the dealer
or service centre, unless approved in writing by KENWOOD.
DISCLAIMER

KENWOOD disclaims any responsibility for loss of time or use of the product or any other indirect, incidental or consequential
damage to other products or goods, inconvenience or commercial loss.

NOTICE TO CONSUMER
The provisions contained in this written warranty are not intended to limit, modify, take away, disclaim or exclude any
warranties or rights you may have which are set forth in any applicable provincial or federal laws or legislation.

IMPORTANT

This warranty card by itself is not considered by KENWOOD as a valid proof of purchase. When applying for warranty repairs,
you must present the original copy of your bill of sale and this warranty card as proof of warranty, so we recommend that they
be kept in a safe place, should they be required in the future.

EL
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ATTENTION
This card and receipt (or invoice) are necessary to purchase a new
panel in case of theft or damage.

GARANTIE KENWOOD

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. AdhManualsiSearchAneDow|

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS CANADA INC. (ci-aprés appelée “KENWOOD"”), donne par écrit la garantie suivante a I'acheteur
original de chaque nouveau produit Kenwood distribué au Canada par KENWOOD et acheté a un concessionnaire autorisé par
KENWOOD.

KENWOOD garantit, sous réserve des termes et des conditions énoncés ci-dessous, que chaque nouveau produit Kenwood,
dans des conditions d’emploi normales, est exempt de tous défauts. Si I'un défaut se produit pendant la période de garantie,
KENWOOD s’engage a assumer le co(t des piéces défectueuses et de la main-d’oeuvre nécessaires pour sffsctuer les
réparations pourvu que de tels défauts sont attribuables a des piéces lors de la i du produit
Kenwood ou a la main-d'oeuvre tel qu’établi par KENWOOD ou par I'un de ses centres de service autorisés. Appelez KENWOOD
pour vérifier si un concessionnaire ou un centre de service est autorisé par KENWOOD.

PERIODE DE GARANTIE

Les piaces et la main-d’oeuvre ires pour la des produits sont pendant la période d'un
(1) an & compter de la date d’achat, de bail ou de location originale, sauf dans les cas ou les produits Kenwood sont employés
dans un but professionnel ou commercial, ou la garantie des piéces et de la main-d’oeuvre demeure en vigueur pendant une
période de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours sous réserve des termes et des conditions de la garantie.

EXCLUSIONS DE GARANTIE

Cette garantie ne couvre pas:

(a) les produits achetés a I'étranger ou achetés au Canada et transportés a I'étranger;

(b) les produits achetés a un concessionnaire non autorisé par KENWOOD;

(c) les produits dont le numéro de série mangque, a été effacé ou modifié;

(d) les services d’entretien périodiques qui n'indiquent aucun défaut couvert par cette garantie;

(e) les défauts causés par les désastrss, les aocldems, les abus, les emplois incorrects, les éclairs, les surtensions de courant,

les de soins ou d’ les i non i oules de respect du mode
d’emploi;
(f) les défauts ou les dommages causés lors de i par une ou par une partie non autorisée par

KENWOOD;
(g) les défauts causés par I' emplm de piéces ou de di qui ne se. pas aux de KENWOOD;
(h) les finitions les tétes de bandes, les adaptateurs, les antennes, les cébles, les bandes,
les disques endommagés ou dépéns, ni les défauts ou dommages causés par des piles défectueuses ou qui fuient;
les défauts ou qui se pr pendant | ition des produits Kenwood (On devrait déposer de telles
aupres des
(i) les conversions de tension et/ou de fréquence du produit;
(k) les frais d'installation ou d’enlévement du produit.

COMMENT OBTENIR DU SERVICE SOUS GARANTIE

Au cas ol un service sous garantie de votre produit Kenwood s’avére nécessaire, veuillez livrer le produit a n‘importe quel
centre de service KENWOOD et présemer la copie originale du contrat de vente et cette carte de garantie en tant que preuve

de garantie ou veuillez falre parvenir votre produit assuré et port payé au centre de service KENWOOD autorisé le plus proche.
Pour éviter toutes de pendant le veuillez bien emballer le produit. Veuillez inclure une copie
du contrat de vente original et cette carte de garantie en tant que preuve de garantie aussi bien que votre nom, numéros de
téléphone au poste de travail et/ou au domicile, votre adresse et une description détaillée des défauts. Les produits sous
garantie réparés seront retoumés port payé aux destinations & I'intérieur du Canada. Le consommateur sera responsable de
tous frais de transport et d’autres frais qui s'y rapportent pour faire expédier les produits & destinations a I'extérieur du Canada.

LENTIERE GARANTIE

Cette garantie représente |'entiére garantie donnée par écrit par KENWOOD. KENWOOD ne se tient aucunement responsable
de toutes ni de toutes de cette garantie faites ou entreprises par toutes personnes, parties,
concessionnaires ou centres de service ou par leurs agents ou employés au nom de KENWOOD au moyen d'affirmations

(i

verbales ou écrites, d ou de y inclus tous ou plans de garantie étendue que puissent offrir
les concessionnaires ou les centres de service, 8 moins que KENWOOD n'y ait consenti par écrit d’avance.
RENONCIATION

KENWOOD renonce a toutes responsabilités de perte de temps, d’emploi du produit, de tous dommages indirects ou
accessoires causés a d'autres produits ou biens, de tous inconvénients ou de toutes pertes commerciales.

AVIS AUX CONSOMMATEURS

Les stipulations contenues dans la présente garantie écrite n‘ont pas pour but de ||mltsr, de modlfer, de d|m|nuer, de rejeter ni
d’exclure d'autres garanties ni droits énoncés dans n'importe quelles lois ou légi: [3 ou

IMPORTANT

KENWOOD ne considére pas cette garantie toute seule comme étant une preuve d'achat valide. Lorsqu’on demande du service
sous garantie, il faudra présenter la copie originale du contrat de vente aussi bien que cette carte de garantie en tant que
preuve de garantie. On recommande de les conserver dans un lieu sOr au cas ou elles s’avéreraient nécesaires a I'avenir.

KENWOOD ELECTRONICS CANADA INC.
6070 Kestrel Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5T 158
Téléphone: (905) 670-7211
Télécopieur: (905) 670-7248

ATTENTION
La carte de garantie et la preuve d'achat (ou la facture) sont nécessaires a
s ou de vol.
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